

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 27190 OF 2019**

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Secretary Revenue
And Forest Dept. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Y. B. Lengare for Petitioner.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
 PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.
DATED : 18th October, 2019**

P.C.:

Leave to amend the Petition is granted.

- 2 Stand over to 11th November, 2019.
3. Until next date, status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)