

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 27190 OF 2019

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral And OrsPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Secretary RevenueRespondent
And Forest Dept. And Ors

Lengare Y.B. For Petitioner.

Mr.V.S.Gokhale, 'B' Panel Counsel For Res.Nos. 1 to 5.

Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande For Res.Nos.7 to 13.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 2nd December, 2019

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)