

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 27190 OF 2019

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Secretary
Revenue & Forest Dept. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Manoj Patil i/b Y. B. Lengare for the Petitioners.
Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent Nos.7 to 13.
Smt. S. S. Bhende AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 15 DECEMBER 2020

P.C. :

1. On the request of the learned AGP, we grant time to file reply.
Learned Counsel for the Petitioners also seeks accommodation.
2. Stand over to 12 January 2021.
3. Ad-interim granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)