

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 27190 OF 2019

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra
Secretary, Revenue & Forest Dept. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y.B. Lengare for the Petitioners.
Ms. Rupali M. Shinde, AGP for the State.
Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent Nos.7 to 13.

**CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 18, 2021

PC :

1. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.
2. To be placed before the appropriate Bench on 01/02/2021.

Sd/-
[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-
[S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.]