

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.27190 OF 2019

Balasaheb Gopalrao Mara & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Secretary
Revenue and Forest Dept. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Y.B. Lengare with Mr. Wilson Robi for the Petitioners.

Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar i/b. N.P. Deshpande for
Respondent Nos.7 to 13.

Mr. V.S. Gokhale, AGP for the State.

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 2ND FEBRUARY, 2021.

ORDER :

1. Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Y.B. Lengare for the Petitioners submits that the Advocate on record for Respondent Nos.7 to 13 is not available today. Hence he requires some time.
3. The Registry is directed to place the matter on board on 15th February, 2021.

4. Ad-interim protection granted on 18th January, 2021 to continue till next date.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]