

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 27190/2019

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. .. Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Y. B. Lengare for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G. P. with R. P. Kadam, AGP for the
State.
Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande for Respondent Nos. 7 to 13.
.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2021

P.C.

. Heard.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that, today only he has received a copy of reply from Respondent No.6. He requires some time to file rejoinder.

3. The Petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder on or before 25/02/2021, with copy to other side.

4. Ad-interim relief if any, granted earlier and which is in force till today, to continue the same till the next date.

5. Matter to appear on board on 03/03/2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)