

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021**

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Y.B. Lengare for Petitioners.
Mr.S.L. Babar, A.G.P for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr.N.P. Deshpande for Respondent Nos.7 to 13.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 1st FEBRUARY 2022.
(Through Video Conference)**

PC. :-

1. Matter is placed on board for directions on the praecipe filed by the learned counsel for the Petitioners for seeking continuation of the ad-interim Order passed by this Court.
2. Place the matter on board for 'Admission' on 9th February 2022 (High on board).
3. Ad-interim relief, granted by this Court, to continue till 11th February 2022.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]