

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. Petitioners
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2022

Santosh Khandu Parhad Petitioner
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 632 OF 2022

Rajaram Maruti Parhad Petitioner
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr.Y.B.Lengare for the Petitioners in all above three writ petitions.

Mr.S.L.Babar, A.G.P. for the State.

Mr.N.P.Deshpande for the Respondent nos. 7 to 13 in WP/5612/2021.

CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
S.M.MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 9th FEBRUARY, 2022
(Through Video Conference)

P.C:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ
Petition No. 5612 of 2021, place this matter **High on Board** on 15th

February, 2022. *Ad-interim* relief granted, if any, to continue till next date. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

2. Office is directed to detach Writ Petition Nos. 631 of 2022 and 632 of 2022 from Writ Petition No. 5612 of 2021 and place these two writ petitions on board for admission on **16th February, 2022.**

[S.M.MODAK, J.]

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]