

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Shri Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

...Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Y.B. Lengare for Petitioners.

Mrs.PN. Diwan, AGP for State.

Ms.Kanchan Phatak i/b. Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ.**

DATED : 9 MARCH 2022

P.C. :

. Order of status quo granted on 18 October 2019 is extended till next date. S.O. to 6 April 2022.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)