

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral and Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Lengare Y.B. for the Petitioners

Mr.Nitin Deshpande for the Respondent nos.7 to 13

Mrs.Kavita Solunke, A.G.P.for the State

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 20, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned A.G.P. submits that the possession is not taken back from the Petitioner. The learned A.G.P. on instructions submits that all the allotment made of residential plots at Jategaon are cancelled and State is ready to allot residential plot to the Petitioner at Dhanep.

2. Mr.Deshpande, the learned counsel for the Respondent nos.7 to 13 seeks time.

3. At the request of the Petitioner, time is sought. Place the matter on 22.06.2022.

4. Interim order passed earlier to continue till then.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)