

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021**

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y.B. Lengare for the Petitioners.

Ms. M.S. Bane – AGP for the State.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 21, 2022.

P.C. :

. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of praecipe and order is passed on praecipe itself.

2. Perused the order of this Court dated 20th April 2022. The learned AGP prays sometime on the ground that she has been awaiting instructions.

3. Stand over to 12th August 2022.

4. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE , J)