

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Y. B. Lengare, Advocate for the Petitioners.
- Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
- None for Respondent Nos. 7 to 13.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 12, 2022.

P. C. :

1. Perused the order of this Court dated 20th April, 2022.
2. Stand over to **12th September, 2022.**
3. At-interim relief, granted by this Court, to continue till next scheduled date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)