

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr.Y.B. Lengare, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande, Advocate for the Respondent.

Mr.A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Ms.M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 11 October 2022.

P.C. :

Again a request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the Petitioners to file an additional rejoinder.

2 Stand over to 17 November 2022.

3 If additional affidavit is not filed within a period of one week, the ad-interim order granted in this Petition will stand vacated.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.