

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, Secretary, Revenue
and Forest Dept. & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Y.B. Lengare for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kanchan Phatak i/b. Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent nos.
7 to 13.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Ms. Neha Bhide 'B' Panel Counsell for
the State/Respondent nos. 1 to 5.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 17 November 2022.

P.C.:

At the request of learned counsel for Respondent nos. 7 to 13,
stand over to 19 December 2022.

2. Ad-interim order as clarified to continue till the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)