

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr.Y.B.Lengare for the Petitioners.

Mrs.M.S.Bane, A.G.P. for the State – Respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Ms.Kanchan Phatak, i/b. Mr.Nitin P.Deshpande for the Respondent nos. 7 to 19.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 19TH DECEMBER, 2022

P.C:-

The papers are allowed to be produced at 2.30 p.m. for continuation of the *ad-interim* relief granted by this Court.

2. Mr. Lengare, learned counsel for the petitioners states that affidavit in rejoinder has already been served upon the respondents' advocate. Statement is accepted. If copy of the rejoinder is not served, the same shall be served within two days from today. Place the matter on board on **4th January, 2023**.

3. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this Court on 18th October, 2019 which is clarified by order dated 12th September, 2022 to continue till 6th January, 2023.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]