

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral and Ors. ..Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Y. B. Lengare for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondents/State.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2023

P.C.

. Not on board. Matter is mentioned by the learned Counsel for the Petitioners for speaking to minutes of Order dated 04.01.2023 passed by this Court.

2. In paragraph 5 of the order the date mentioned as **20.01.2023** shall be read as **20.02.2023**.

3. Order dated 04.01.2023 stands corrected accordingly.

4. The Petitioners are directed to communicate this order to Respondent Nos. 7 to 19.

5. It is made clear that ad-interim order passed by this Court in the year 2019 and modified by an order dated 12.09.2022 shall continue till next date.

M.M.SATHAYE, J.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.