

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021**

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral and othersPetitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra SecretaryRespondents
Revenue and Forest Dept and others

Mr. Y. B. Lengare for the Petitioners
Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5
Ms. Kanchan Pathak h/f Mr. N. P. Deshpande for Respondent Nos. 7
to 13

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2023

PC. :-

1. Not on board. The matter is mentioned by the learned counsel for the Petitioner for extension of interim relief. Taken on production board.
2. Matter was due today, however same is not listed on board. Ad-interim relief granted earlier by this Court to continue till the next date.
3. List the Writ Petition on 12th June 2023.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)