

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,

Secretary Revenue & for Est. Dept. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Y. B. Lengare for the Petitioners.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 (State).

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent Nos.7 to 13.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI,
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.

DATE : 21st JUNE, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Not on board, taken on board.
2. Application has moved on behalf of the Petitioners.
3. List the petition 'for admission' on **12th July 2023**.
4. Till the adjourn date of hearing, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]