

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Secretary Revenue & Forest Dept. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Y. B. Lengare, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : 2 AUGUST 2023

P.C.:-

1. Not on board, taken on board, on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Mr. Lengare intends to carryout amendments in respect of subsequent developments which had occurred in between the orders passed by us on 26 July 2023 till today. Permission to carryout amendment.
3. Let amendment may be carried out on or before 5 August 2023, amendment copy of the petition be served on all the respondents.
4. Stand over to **9 August 2023 (HOB)**.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)