

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Y.B. Lengare a/w Mr.A.K. Gaikwad for the petitioners.
Mr.N.C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms.R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for respondent-
State.
Ms.Rachna Harpale i/by Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande for respondent nos.7 to
13.

***CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.***

DATE : 10th January 2024

PC:-

. The writ petition be placed before the appropriate Court in
accordance with the roster assignment.

2. The ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue for a period
of one week from today.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.