

Ashvini Narwade

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB
KAKDE

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

... Petitioner

Digitally signed by
ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB KAKDE
Date: 2024.01.18
16:47:44 +0530

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Secretary Revenue and Forest ... Respondents
Department & Ors.

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G. P. a.w. Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 17 JANUARY, 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. An application is filed on behalf of the Petitioner for extension of ad-interim reliefs which were granted earlier in the present proceedings.
3. Place the Petition for admission on 31st January 2024. Till the adjourned date of hearing, ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)