



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Kulasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors.

... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y.B. Lengare a/w. Mr. S.G. Deshmukh, Mr. Aditya K. Gaikwad for the petitioners.

Ms. P.J. Gavhane, learned AGP for the State/respondent no. 1 to 5.

Mr. Nitin Deshpande for respondent nos. 7 to 13.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.
DATED: 21 March, 2024

P.C.

1. Mr. Deshpande, learned counsel for respondent nos. 7 to 13 states that he has not received additional reply affidavit filed on behalf of the State Government. Let the same be served by learned AGP to Mr. Deshpande.
2. To enable Mr. Deshpande to take instructions and address the Court on the proceedings, stand over to **4 April, 2024 (H.O.B.)**. To be listed along with Writ Petition No. 12707 of 2023.
3. If any rejoinder affidavit is intended to be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 7 to 13, let the same be served on all the parties two days prior to the adjourned date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, ad-interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue to operate.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)