

PVR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Secretary Revenue And
Forest Dept. And Ors ...Respondents

WITH
Writ Petition NO. 12707 OF 2023

Laxman Genu Gaikwad Decd Thru Lrs And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra, The Secretary, Relief And
Rehabilitation Dept. And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Aditya K. Gaikwad i/b. Mr. Lengare Y.B., for the Petitioners.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATED: 6 September 2024

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Stand over to **20 September 2024**.
3. Ad-interim order, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)